



B&G Foods, Inc. Four Gatehall Drive, Suite 110, Parsippany, NJ 07054

**TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**

**MAPLE GROVE SUGAR FREE MAPLE FLAVOR SYRUP**

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**

Sugar free low calorie syrup with natural and artificial maple flavor.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Serving Size ¼ cup. (60 ml)

Servings per Container 6

**Amount Per Serving:**

Calories 30

Calories From Fat 0

		<u>% Daily Value*</u>
Total Fat	0 gm	0%
Saturated Fat	0 gm	0%
Trans Fat	0 gm	0%
Cholesterol	0 mg	0%
Sodium	105 mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate	10 g	3%
Sugar Alcohol	10 g	
Sugars	0 gm	0%
Protein	0 gm	0%

**PRODUCT ITEM NUMBER:**

57125552 – 12 oz. (355 ml.)

DECLARATION: all ingredients are approved by the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) for food use and are considered safe for human consumption. We hereby certify that this product is not adulterated with meaning of the term as defined in the US Federal Food, Drug &Cosmetic Act. It is manufactured and packaged in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices

Vitamin A - 0%      Vitamin C - 0%  
Calcium - 0%      Iron - 0%

Not a significant source of calories from Sat Fat, Cholest, Fiber, Vitamin A, Vitamin C, Calcium and Iron

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000-calorie diet

**INGREDIENTS LISTING:**

Water, Sorbitol, Cellulose Gum, Natural & Artificial Maple Flavor, Salt, Sucralose, Sodium Benzoate ( to preserve freshness), Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Acesulfame Potassium, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Sorbic Acid, Citric Acid

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** USA

**ALLERGENS:** N/A  
Gluten Free

**KOSHER STATUS:** This product is Kosher certified

**PRODUCTION DATE CODE:**

All products are identified with a “Best By” code on each container. An example of a code date is Best By May 022011 M12 08:00

Best By May 02 2011 M 12 08:00

Best By MMM DD YYYY Plant Location Line Number Military time

**PACKAGING & STORAGE RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Refrigerate after opening. Do not microwave this bottle.

**SHELF LIFE:** Product Shelf Life is 36 Months